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Prior Authorization Process for Zolgensma® (onasemnogene abeparvovec-xioi) 
for Fee-for-Service and Managed Care Organization Recipients 

Nevada Medicaid has updated the prior authorization (PA) process for Zolgensma® (onasemnogene abeparvovec-
xioi).  OptumRx will be reviewing PA requests for Zolgensma® for all Nevada Medicaid recipients, including Fee-For-
Service (FFS) recipients and those participating in a Managed Care Organization (MCO).  Providers/prescribers must 
submit all PA requests to OptumRx for review and approval.  

Providers/prescribers may submit a PA request electronically through the Electronic Prior Authorization (ePA) 
system, by calling the OptumRx Call Center at 855-455-3311 or by faxing the completed Zolgensma® PA request 
form (FA-166) to 855-455-3303.  Form FA-166 is available at: 
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/rx/rxforms.aspx.   

Upon completion of the clinical review and approval, the PA will be applied by OptumRx to allow the claim to pay 
through the pharmacy point-of-sale (POS) system or as a physician-administered drug (PAD) claim.   

Please refer to the updated Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Pharmacy Billing Manual under Drugs Covered 
Under Fee-For-Service (FFS) Medicaid for Recipients with Managed Care (MCO Carve Out) at: 
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/NV_Pharmacy_Manual.pdf for more information.  
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